Accumulated

10 projects 18 projects Time2 projects

Accumulated
cash flows (nominal)

0 project 10 projects 18 projects2 projects
BAB A1, GER
Particle Therapy Center,
GER
M80, UK
Lagan College & Tor Bank

M6 Highway, Phase III,
Hungary
Golden Ears Bridge,
CAN

Admin Center Unna, GER
Burg Prison, GER
Barnet & Harringey Clinics, UK
Bedford Schools, UK

0 project

Lagan College & Tor Bank
School, UK
Staffordshire Fire Stations, UK
Kelowna & Vernon Hospitals,
CAN
Northwest Anthony Henday
Drive, CAN

Clackmannanshire Schools, UK
Coventry Schools, UK
East Down & Lisburn, UK
Gloucester Hospital, UK
Kent Schools, UK,

Women’s College Hospital, CAN
Ararat Prison, AUS
Peninsula Link, AUS

Liverpool & Sefton Clinics, UK
M1 Westlink, UK
Scottish Borders Schools, UK
E18, NOR
M6 Highway, Phase I, Hungary

Bilfinger Berger SE Company PresentationSeptember 15, 2011
Page 37

Kicking Horse Pass, CAN
Northeast Stoney Trail, CAN
Royal Women's Hospital, AUS
Victoria Prisons, AUS

Page 37

Sensitivity of net present value to different base rates

 NPV of € 306 million at a discount rate of 9.8% significantly above book value of € 205 million

Se s t ty o et p ese t a ue to d e e t base ates
as of June 30, 2011

500

306
357

414
400

500

232
267

200

300

0

100

2% 1% E i ti 1% 2%

9.8%

+2% +1% Existing
Base

-1% -2%

September 15, 2011 Bilfinger Berger SE Company Presentation

In € million

Page 38Page 38

Shareholder structure

Shareholder structure as of 06/30/2011Treasury Stock

 100% free float

 High proportion of institutional investors

 Duration of program:
February 19 to April 29, 2008

V l €100 illi  International shareholder base Volume: €100 million
1,884,000 shares
Average price: € 53.07 Retail Investors; Institutionals

Others; 5%
Bilfinger; 4%

 No cancellation planned
Maintaining the financial resources
to secure growth strategy

13%

Institutionals
Benelux; 3%

Institutionals
Scandinavia;3%

Institutionals
Canada; 3%

to secure growth strategy
Institutionals

Germany; 34%
Institutionals

USA; 9%

Institutionals
France; 4%

Institutionals
U.K.; 22%

September 15, 2011
Page 39

Bilfinger Berger SE Company Presentation
Page 39

Financial calendar and share factsFinancial calendar and share facts